KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

K5, HABRTY T

-11-



A5, BABEBRT YT

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

I
HeEs|v|S|an
| _J

No | PARTS No g; 8?, ary e DESCRIPTION
1 | 4090/ x| 1T [ K3 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 x| 1 | KSH{tda L KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 1| 1 | KS1kdHBL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
4 113059 x[x| 1 | 5l SPRING
5 125223 *| x| 1 | BlddaEdHil SCREW 1/4X28
6 | 25675 x[x[ 1 [ <&Y (Tuofh) CHAIN WITH HOOK
7 | 18649 x| 1 | @4l THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
8 | 18650 x| 1 |FRCFHvyk NUT 1/2X28
9 | 18648-A [*|*| 1 |MAERATY YT PRESSER BAR SPRING

_12_




Té#h, FTNILET—1)— XU HL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING

ECCENTRIC

_13_.



T, FRLF—1— ZUAL
HOOK DRIVING

SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

MamES || B3
ey ]

No | PARTS No|& &} QTY EA DESCRIPTION

1 | 34102 | 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2 | 256417 (x| 1 | TEhA %L (FI) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

3 | 25170 *[x| 1 | FegA 4L (@) tkHHQL SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=20.0

4 | 11080 ¥+ 1 | FEA%IL () 2Lk OILING FELT

5 | 10637C |*|*| 1 | ZYLETHL (. 2l FEED LIFTING CAM COMP

6 | 10637 ¥k 1 | EYETHA FEED LIFTING CAM

7 | 10658 ¥ k| 1 |ZEYLEFhHLEHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5

8 | 25239 x|*| 1 | KE¥~r HOOK DRIVING GEAR

9 | 25650-A |*|*| 1 | K¥yBERHRL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4%40  L=7.0
10 | 25651-A |*|*| 1 | K¥yikdbhal SET SCREW  1/4X40  1=6.0

11 | 25652 k| 1 | FéhA %L (PFRE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 25287 x| %] 1 | FegA %L (PR kdHHL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

13 | 10729 x| x| 1 | FégA I (b)) &S 0IL FELT

14 | 34016 ¥ x| 1 | TEghEAA 2L (B) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 25287 ¥ k| 1 | FeahEA 4L (F3) twHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

16 | 11080 *[*%| 1 | FTEahA 4L (F) ZxILb OIL FELT

17 | 34300C | *|*| 1 [FEYUAHL-OvE () FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP

18 | 34310 x| 1 |EYHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

19 | 141146 | *[*| 1 [ZYHLEEROHBC POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 |[*|*| 1 |ZYWHLLERL SET SCREW 1/4%X28  1=9.4

21 | 34309 x| x| 1 |EYovF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 x|%| 1 | EZYHLRTYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 *|%| 1 | ZYHLIEDE RETAINING RING

24 | 34313-A [*|x| 1 |[#LAZY E /) PUSH BUTTON

25 | 10673 ¥ 1 |#LKREY XTYT SPRING

26 | 31094 x|%| 1 |HLAEE2Y 1L RETAINING RING

27 | 10567 ¥|%| 1 | FT8AT7 Y 5 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING

28 | 25620 ¥ % 1 | F#R7Y T HhT— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR

29 | 25621 x|%| 1 | F#AT7Y 5 HS—GBRH4 L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X40

30 | 25622 x| x| 1 | F&@R7Y5h5—1khC SET SCREW  1/4X40

31 | 25623 x| k| 1 | FT@~AFTYITH5r—A HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER

32 | 25287 x| x| 1 | FE#R7Y 55 —2iksHH L SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0

33 | 10608 x| x| 1 | BAEUY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

34 | 25661 x| x| 3 |#EY v TkHRL SCREW  9/64X40

35 | 25624C | x|*| 1 | TR RT—1 () SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.

36 | 25624 || 1 | FRAALEFT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

37 | 25625 ¥[%| 1 | FRNULET—=1Y g PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

38 | 10611 x| 1 | FRILFT—1 RS SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39-1| 10612 ¥ %[ 1 | FRANLT—UBHEEERDORL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
39-2| 70138 x[%| 1 | FRALFT—yEELELC SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0

40 | 10615 ¥ x| 1 | TN FT—URIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 | 10614 ¥|¥| 1 | FALFT—UEREY HINGE PIN

42 | 10581 #|%| 1 | FRILFT—YERELEHRLE SET SCREW  7/32x32  L=1.0

43 | 10619 ¥|x| 1 | FRLET—URTYYT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 | x| 1 | FAN T NEER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 #|%| 1 | TR TV #ES SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

46 | 10613 #|*%] 1 | FRILFT—UHIEE HINGE STUD

47 | 10581 ¥|*| 1 | FRILFT—UEESEEHRU SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0

48 | 10617 x|k 1 | FAILET=URM SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET

49 | 10620 *[x| 1 | FRILFT—YEIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

_._14_




iR, EYLE, EYH
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_1 5_



£

EYLa

THROAT PLATE,

1= )

FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

1
HasEs|7|S| B
| _J
No | PARTS No $ 8 aTY 84 DESCRIPTION
T [ 407150 x| - 1 |21k THROAT PLATE
1 | 40160 —|*| 1 |8tk THROAT PLATE
2 | 40152-A | *|*| 2 |&#HRiESHLL THROAT PLATE SCREW  M4X0.7 L=6.5
4 | 10667 x| x| 1 | A/ (fH) Ev BED SLIDE (RIGHT) PIN
5 | 10668 x| 1 AR (B) X7U2y5 BED SLIDE (RIGHT) SPRING
6 | 25627 x|~ 1 | ik (£) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
6 | 25627-TA|-|*| 1 | @ik (&) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
8 | 40151 x[x| 1 |EYLE FEED BAR
9 | 10595 x| 1 |z3m=F FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
10 | 10596 || 1 |aOF7z b+ OILING FELT
11 | 10597 (x| 1 |aOF Tz EHRAL SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
12 [ 70129 (x| 1 | a0FHHL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 =15 B
13 110599 %] 1 |a0FETvv— WASHER
14 | 16704 *[x| 1 | EYB FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
15 | 18065 x[x| 2 | EYEHELQL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
16 | 16705 x[x| 1 |EYLEE QL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
17 | 16706 x| 1 |FYULEE R LF vy b NUT  1/4X28
18 [ 40153 *[-| 1 | ZEUth FEED DOG
18 | 40161 -1%| 1 | FEYHr FEED DOG
19 | 60540 *| x| 2 | FEUiEHRC FEED DOG SCREW  M4X0.7 L=8.0
20 | 11888 *|%| 1 |EUE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
21 | 25286 x| x| 1 | ZYUsEAEIL GD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 | 25287 x| x| 1 | ZUsLEIL (B EHHRLE SET SCREW 17/64X32  L=14.0
23111068 x[x| 1 |S4+— LINER
24 | 25163 ¥|x| 1 | SA4F+—1dHRL LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
25 | 25291 x| x| 1 | ZYsAHZ— (&N FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
26 | 25156 x|x| 2 |EY#EHS— F) LHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=4.0
27 | 25628 x|k 1 |FEYEAZIL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28 | 25170 ¥ x| 1 |BZUsEAZIL () EHBRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L1=20.0
29 | 11068 x| 1 |S54F— LINER
30 | 25163 x|x| 1 |S4F+—1kdHRl LINER SET SCREW  17/64X32
31 | 25291 x| 1 | ZVE#EHZ— () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
32 | 25156 x|x| 2 |FEV#AHS— (&) LHBL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=4.0
33116708 *|x| 1 | ZYHEIELSE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34 | 19420 x| 2 |FEYBRLZSERDHLLC PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
35111953 x[x| 2 | FYHEIESZEE LEHRLC SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=b.5
36 | 11962 ¥ x| 1 | ZVHEHEELIFEEY FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
37 | 11954 *|x| 1 |ZFVEBES2EE R OILING WICK
38 | 34010 ¥ x| 1 | vy ER FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
39 | 11953 ¥|x| 1 |y oEFE EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=b.5
40 | 10060-WC| x| -] 1 | Ak () () BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP.
40 | 10060-AC| -|*| 1 | ik (/) (#) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) COMP.
41 110060-W |*|-| 1 | At (H) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (BODY)
41 | 10060-WA|-|*| 1 | AR (F2) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) (BODY)
42 | BS07320 |*|*| 1 | Btk () OTEE BED SLIDE (RIGHT) WINDOW
43111166C |*|x| 1 |ZLE &) BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMP.
44 113085 *|*x| 1 | ZLkLEHRLE SCREW 13/64X32  1=4.8

_16_




/3y LN—, it Y SRE A
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_.17."




Ny g LN— 3E Y e

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

I
BRES|T|S|BH
| _5
No | PARTS Noé"lé 2| ary -85 DESCRIPTION
T [ 34523 [ *|*| 1 |/ 95 L/i— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 110845 | *|*| 1 | /SwoLA—#HRl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 140109 ||| 1 | /SwoLin—i FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 (30618 |*|*| 1 | NvoLn\—#izsE FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 | 1365 ¥[x| 1 | RwsLi—#izsE&EHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
6 (34019 |*|x| 1 | SO LN—8EHERTY YT FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7117059  |*|*| 1 | /8o L/s—8t=BFR T >4 74| FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 25606 ||| 1 | XY FEED REGULATOR
9 125607 |*x|x| 1 | XYFEESHHEHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24
10 |1 34028 | x[*x| 1 | ZYHEEHLL FEED REGULATING SCREW
1118420 |*|[*| 1 | EYHEHHLHL oYLy 0-RING
12 140139 | *[*| 1 | XYFHLF A VI FEED REGULATING DIAL
1319522 | #*|*| 1 | ZEYFAHZE A viLiEHHL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | *|*| 1 | ZYFAHZZT A VvILiEHI LT v > +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 (40120 | *|*| 1 | ZYREGTAVILEY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 | *|*| 1 | ZYRGHTA YILELRATYLYT FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 134033 [*|*| 1 |/SwvoEE&oy K FEED REGULATING ROD
18| 11409 |[*|*| 1 | Ay oEEOy FR—LT3aA 2k BALL JOINT
19135034 |*|x| 1 |K—nTaqrrhl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 L=20.0
20111412 {*|*| 1 | K= aq v kR LFv b NUT
21 [ 25608 |x|*| 1 | NyHEHKDOY FERLC FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 125609 |*|*| 1 | Rvs@EEELE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 x[x| 1 | Ny EELLEHERL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
24 | 34040 | *|*| 1 | NwsrRTYH FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25134044  |*|x| 1 | v sRTYLFTHR FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 |*|*| 2 | /SwsRTFY 5RO RLE SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
27 134035 |*|x| 1 | RwosRTYLET94 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 25610C [*|*| 1 | Swa oy a5— () FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 [ 25610 [*|*| 1 |/Sws oy i— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 25611 x|%| 2 | Ny I BEEARIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 (25612 |*|*| 4 | Ny s BAEERFIEHRE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW  11/64X40
32 134006 |[*|*| 1 | RSubroyHs—hS5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
3311953 |[*|*| 2 | RNuH Sy d—hS5—ikdHhl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34134012 |*|x| 2 | swoaEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 x| % 1 | NyoHELEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36| 11954  [*|*| 1 | RwsELEEVHS OILING WICK
37111412 | *|*| 1 | R—nLTaqA v b+v b NUT

_1 8_




NELTHE. IE
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

_'i 9_




nELIa. ME

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

1
HeES|7|<| 8%
| 5
No | PARTS No % é"'lé, ary aaf DESCRIPTION
1 | 25660 *-1 1 | FELE (B) G HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
1 | 25660-TA|-|*| 1 | HDELE ) GH HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) COMP.
2 | 25643 #[x| 1 |MFELE (H) HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
3 | 15095 x| %[ 1 | AFELEAZIIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
4 111953 #[* 1 | HFELIEA2I)L (E) EHRLC SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=5.5
o | 15096 [ 1 | DFELIHFA2I (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 | 11953 #[* 1 | hFEELEA2IIL (F) kHHLC SET SCREW 1/32X32 1=5.5
1 [ 11137 x| k| 1 |F—TF—FxB8E /4T PIPE FOR FELT
8 | 11131 ¥ x| 1 | FANT—DFERNSAT 0IL GAUGE GUIDE PIPE
9 | 25613 ¥k 1 | /hFY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
10 | 25641-A | *|*| 1 | /PFEVLERDHRTL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
11| 25642-A | *|*| 1 |/IFyikfal SET SCREW 1/4X40 [=5.0
12 | 10644 ¥k 1 | Tyirry— WASHER
14 | 25631 x|k 1 |A—TF+—x8 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15 | 30516 x|x| 1 | HARES BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK DRIVING STUD
16 | 10652 *[%[ 1 | HBREV TV b+ NUT
17 | 15051 |k 1 | AFEEROHHR BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK
18 | 15050 ¥|*| 1 |F—TF+—xBE BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
19 | 10573 |k 1 | A—TF—LEBEkHRL SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=11.0
20 (10721 |*|*| 1 |®athELT L FELT
21110721 x|x| 1 |F—TF—EETTIL BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD FELT
22 | 34075 |- 1 | HEFE &) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
22 | 34041-A |- *| 1 | ,vE (H) HOOK & BOBBIN CASE COMP.
36 | 15093 |kl 1 | HEAET A VI OIL REGULATING SCREW
371 15094 % 1 |HAGEAAvYILOU Y 0-RING
38 | 10629 | 1 | HEREIS A VILEHH L SET SCREW 1/8X40 1=8.0
39 1 15092 #[*| 1 [ —FRvF PACKING
40 | 15091 ¥ x| 1 | hEXEHZ D (B) 0IL RESERVOIR (RIGHT)
41 | 15007 x| % 7 | MhFEXEMZ Y (F5) kHAL | SCREW 9/64X40 1.=10.0
42 | 25614 x| 1 | hEIEHSTHST— (E) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
43 | 25615 ¥ x| 1 | hFELEHTTHT— (F) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
44 | 25616 x| x| 1 | hFEXERSTHZT—HRC PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 15/64X28
15 | 25617 | *|*| 1 | hELELEDHRL SCREW  17/64X32
46 | 10647 x[¥| 1 | hFEXEEDHRLCT Y v— WASHER
47 | 25618 x| x| 1 [FANT—D 0IL GAUGE
48 | 30508 &% 1 | RE =K==~ BOBBIN CASE OPENER
49 | 8100 x| x| 1 | BEVH—AF—TFF+—1thia L | BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
50 | 10671 x| % 1 | LEHRLTYy v — WASHER
51 | 15041 x|-| 1 | RE> BOBBIN
51| 16408 |-|*| 1 |RE> BOBBIN
52 | 25614C |*|x| 1 |hEXEHT— ) R LA PINCH SLEEVE COMP.

_20_




